MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

SRI VENKATESHWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Madhapur, Hyderabad



AND

GVSK PHARMA PVT.LTD



For Facilitating COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND TRANING.

Phone No: Sold To/Issuer Toda Honorian NO FASI For Nhom/ID Proof: SRI V C OF PHARMACY TELEMAN BOORD WICH AR HACY SRI V C OF PHARMACY

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into this 29th day of November 2022 between Sri Venkateshwara College of Pharmacy, Madhapur, Hyderabad, affiliated to Osmania University, approved by Pharmacy Council Pharma, New Delhi, hereinafter called as SVCP, represented by its Principal.

AND

GVSK PHARMA Pvt. Ltd with the mission to promote industry academia interaction through training the trainers and students in latest technologies from time to time and to explore the possibility of collaborative research work.GVSK PHARMA Pvt. Ltd will be represented by its Managing Director.

SVCP has laboratories and research facilities in the areas of Nutraceuticals and the institute is striving to impart professional training to post graduate students in pharmaceutical Analysis specialization as per the quality assessment needs of drugs, pharmaceuticals and all edible substances and Pharmaceutics specialization as per the production of pharmaceutical formulations and related areas.

And it has been considered expedient to agree in writing to participate jointly in undertaking students and research projects as per the expertise and logistics available with SVCP and GVSK PHARMA Pvt. Ltd.

In witness, whereof, the parties hereto executed this MoU and represent that they approve, accept and agree to the terms contained herein.

For and on behalf of

Va

For and on behalf of

Sri Venkateshwara College of Pharmacy GVSK PHARMA Pvt. Ltd Hyderabad Hyderabad

Signature 09-11.202

Dr M. Bhagavan Raju Principal Date: 29 11 2022 Signature Mr.P.Kishore Kumar Director

Date: 29.11.2072

Witness:

1.

2.

2

1. c. Aparra

(Dr.C.Aparna) HOD, Pharmaceutics, SVCP

(Dr.P.Sridevi)

HOD, Pharmaceutical Analysis, SVCP

1. V. Qovea; kumax Mr. Valivarthi Naveen kumax GIVSK PHARMA PVT. LTD.

a. Janf.

(MRS. PADMA GVSK PHARMA PV9. dimi9ED